

BID TABULATION

City of Mansfield

Walnut Creek Drive Right Turn Lane Paving & Signal Improvements

Bid Date: May 1, 2018

				JLB CONTRACTING		XIT PAVING		STABLE & WINN, INC.		CAM-CRETE CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
A - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS											
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,010.00	\$12,010.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
102	ROW PREP	1	LS	\$1,455.00	\$1,455.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,325.00	\$11,325.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
103	UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY EXCAVATION	280	CY	\$23.30	\$6,524.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
104	CONC PVMT (10")	329	SY	\$107.29	\$35,298.41	\$85.00	\$27,965.00	\$130.00	\$42,770.00	\$110.00	\$36,190.00
105	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	121	SY	\$44.50	\$5,384.50	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$75.00	\$9,075.00	\$60.00	\$7,260.00
106	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WALL	22	SY	\$240.40	\$5,288.80	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
107	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
108	4" TOPSOIL	312	SY	\$2.70	\$842.40	\$6.00	\$1,872.00	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$2.00	\$624.00
109	BLOCK SODDING	312	SY	\$6.95	\$2,168.40	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00
110	24" SOLID WHITE	346	LF	\$9.10	\$3,148.60	\$8.50	\$2,941.00	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$9.00	\$3,114.00
111	PAINTED ARROW	2	EA	\$171.00	\$342.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
112	PAINTED WORD	2	EA	\$171.00	\$342.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
113	CONTINUOUS DOUBLE WHITE LINE	145	LF	\$2.30	\$333.50	\$2.25	\$326.25	\$2.50	\$362.50	\$3.00	\$435.00
114	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,161.00	\$4,161.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
115	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,262.00	\$4,262.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
116	R&R EXISTING HMAC 2' WIDE TYPE D	58	SY	\$69.60	\$4,036.80	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$125.00	\$7,250.00	\$55.00	\$3,190.00
117	IRRIGATION SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$92,246.41		\$108,449.25		\$110,228.50		\$115,485.00
B - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS											
201	DRILL SHAFT (TRAF SIG POLE)(24 IN)	6	LF	\$210.90	\$1,265.40	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
202	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	97	LF	\$20.50	\$1,988.50	\$16.00	\$1,552.00	\$20.00	\$1,940.00	\$16.00	\$1,552.00
203	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6)(BARE)	247	LF	\$1.90	\$469.30	\$2.50	\$617.50	\$2.00	\$494.00	\$3.00	\$741.00
204	GRD BOX TYPE C (162911) W/ APRON	1	EA	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
205	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET	1	LS	\$38,317.00	\$38,317.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
206	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	LS	\$12,109.00	\$12,109.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
207	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(3 SEC)	2	EA	\$114.00	\$228.00	\$223.00	\$446.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
208	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(4 SEC)	1	EA	\$125.40	\$125.40	\$229.00	\$229.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
209	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(5 SEC)	1	EA	\$136.80	\$136.80	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
210	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	3	EA	\$342.00	\$1,026.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
211	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	3	EA	\$342.00	\$1,026.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
212	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	3	EA	\$342.00	\$1,026.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
213	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARROW)	1	EA	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
214	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	2	EA	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
215	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	3	EA	\$342.00	\$1,026.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
216	TRF SIG CABLE (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	209	LF	\$5.70	\$1,191.30	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.50	\$1,149.50	\$5.00	\$1,045.00
217	TRF SIG CABLE (TY A)(14 AWG)(9 CONDR)	225	LF	\$2.55	\$573.75	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$3.00	\$675.00
218	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
219	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTIONS	2	EA	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,059.00	\$2,118.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
220	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON UNITS	2	LS	\$513.00	\$1,026.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
221	ALUMINUM SIGNS	57	SF	\$51.30	\$2,924.10	\$34.00	\$1,938.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00
222	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1	EA	\$42,585.00	\$42,585.00	\$37,874.00	\$37,874.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
223	OPTICOM PREEMPTION SYSTEM CABLE	327	LF	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$2.50	\$817.50	\$4.50	\$1,471.50	\$3.00	\$981.00
	SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$113,724.55		\$102,143.50		\$102,947.50		\$104,809.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID											
					\$205,970.96		\$210,592.75		\$213,176.00		\$220,294.00

BID TABULATION

City of Mansfield

Walnut Creek Drive Right Turn Lane Paving & Signal Improvements

Bid Date: May 1, 2018

				MCCLENDON CONSTRUCTION		FWCC		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION		FNH CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
A - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS											
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,020.00	\$13,020.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
102	ROW PREP	1	LS	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
103	UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY EXCAVATION	280	CY	\$44.00	\$12,320.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
104	CONC PVMT (10")	329	SY	\$114.00	\$37,506.00	\$166.75	\$54,860.75	\$200.00	\$65,800.00	\$85.00	\$27,965.00
105	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	121	SY	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$62.50	\$7,562.50
106	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WALL	22	SY	\$285.00	\$6,270.00	\$156.00	\$3,432.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00
107	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
108	4" TOPSOIL	312	SY	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00	\$5.00	\$1,560.00
109	BLOCK SODDING	312	SY	\$6.00	\$1,872.00	\$5.20	\$1,622.40	\$15.00	\$4,680.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00
110	24" SOLID WHITE	346	LF	\$8.00	\$2,768.00	\$9.70	\$3,356.20	\$15.68	\$5,425.28	\$20.00	\$6,920.00
111	PAINTED ARROW	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$163.00	\$326.00	\$236.50	\$473.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
112	PAINTED WORD	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
113	CONTINUOUS DOUBLE WHITE LINE	145	LF	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$2.81	\$407.45	\$4.00	\$580.00
114	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
115	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
116	R&R EXISTING HMAC 2' WIDE TYPE D	58	SY	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$180.00	\$10,440.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
117	IRRIGATION SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$133,544.00		\$148,340.35		\$180,157.73		\$136,669.50
B - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS											
201	DRILL SHAFT (TRAF SIG POLE)(24 IN)	6	LF	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$224.00	\$1,344.00	\$258.50	\$1,551.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
202	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	97	LF	\$18.00	\$1,746.00	\$21.00	\$2,037.00	\$15.40	\$1,493.80	\$15.00	\$1,455.00
203	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6)(BARE)	247	LF	\$1.65	\$407.55	\$2.00	\$494.00	\$2.20	\$543.40	\$3.00	\$741.00
204	GRD BOX TYPE C (162911) W/ APRON	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,185.80	\$1,185.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
205	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET	1	LS	\$33,612.00	\$33,612.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
206	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	LS	\$10,622.00	\$10,622.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
207	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(3 SEC)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
208	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(4 SEC)	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$225.50	\$225.50	\$135.00	\$135.00
209	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(5 SEC)	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
210	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
211	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
212	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
213	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARROW)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
214	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
215	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
216	TRF SIG CABLE (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	209	LF	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$6.00	\$1,254.00	\$4.40	\$919.60	\$3.00	\$627.00
217	TRF SIG CABLE (TY A)(14 AWG)(9 CONDR)	225	LF	\$2.25	\$506.25	\$2.70	\$607.50	\$2.20	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$675.00
218	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,260.50	\$2,260.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
219	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTIONS	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
220	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON UNITS	2	LS	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
221	ALUMINUM SIGNS	57	SF	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$33.00	\$1,881.00	\$35.00	\$1,995.00
222	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1	EA	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
223	OPTICOM PREEMPTION SYSTEM CABLE	327	LF	\$2.25	\$735.75	\$2.50	\$817.50	\$2.20	\$719.40	\$5.00	\$1,635.00
	SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$94,029.55		\$111,224.00		\$81,416.00		\$129,333.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID											
					\$227,573.55		\$259,564.35		\$261,573.73		\$266,002.50